complaint with the Commissioner and request the suspension of a teacher’s certificate. After the 
Commissioner has provided the teacher an opportunity for defense during a hearing, the Commissioner may 
suspend the certificate for no less than thirty (30) and no more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 
 Board Policy 5.201 

RETIREMENT 
Classified and Certified Employees 
Retirement means a termination of services under conditions which shall allow the employee to draw 
benefits from retirement plans. 

Employees eligible for retirement benefits may elect to retire at any age according to the provisions of the